Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
POREDTE COURT	Name: AMERICAN STANDARD INTERNATIONAL INC.					
ROBERT F. SCHULT ROGER J. VOORHIS	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Centennial Avenue					
Execution Date(s) MAY 14, 2007	One Centennial Avenue					
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Piscataway					
Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:us Zip: 08855					
Other	Additional como(s) (s. addices (s. s. addices (s. s					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
,						
11/811,445						
Additional numbers att						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: WILLIAM O'DRISCOLL						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00					
Internal Address: TRANE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT						
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 3600 PAMMEL CREEK ROAD	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: LA CROSSE	8. Payment Information					
State: WISCONSIN Zip: 54691						
Phone Number: 608-787-2538						
Fax Number: 608-787-3755	Deposit Account Number _20-1434					
Email Address: iplaw@trane.com	Authorized User Name William O'Driscoll					
9. Signature: Ullian Signature Color 209 Date						
William O'Driscoll	Total number of pages including cover 3					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023321 FRAME: 0448 6087873755

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT - PAGE ONE

WHEREAS, ROBERT F. SCHULT and ROGER J. VOORHIS of CLARESVILLE, in the County of MONTGOMERY and the State of TENNESSEE, have invented certain new and useful improvements in REFRIGERANT REHEAT CIRCUIT AND CHARGE CONTROL for which they have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, American Standard International Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a principal place of business in the city of New York, County of New York and State of New York, desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said American Standard International Inc. for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us, MAY 14, _____, 2007, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said American Standard International Inc. for their own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. REEL: 023321 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT - PAGE TWO

	CARSINONY WHEREOF,	we hereunto	set our has	nds and	affix our	seals
аc	146h day of 4	(city), Stat	e of	MALL	rsec	_, this
	day of	1 ay	A.D. 2	2007.		

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Witnesses	Inventors		
Karin Maggipristo	Port I de [Sea	1	
Jeco	Jan Vinter [Sea]	IJ	
		•	

County of Martgonery ss.

Before me personally appeared said ROBERT F. SCHULT and ROGER J.

VOORHIS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this ________, 2007.

[Seal]



Villa S. Wall
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023321 FRAME: 0450

4 /4



Trane Patent

Intellectual Property Department 3600 Pammel Creek Road La Crosse, WI 54601 US T (608) 787-2431 F (608) 787-3755 iplaw@trane.com

Fax

Date: October 2, 2009	
To: Assignment Branch	Company: - U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
Fax Number: 571-273-0140	
From: William O'Driscoll	Pages: 4
Phone Number: 608-787-4104	Fax Number: 608-787-3755

Would you please record the attached Assignment document assigning the U.S. and foreign patent rights of Robert F. Schult and Roger J. Voorhis to American Standard International Inc. for U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/811,445. If you have any questions, please contact:

William O'Driscoll Phone: 608-787-2538 Fax: 608-787-3744 E-mail: iplaw@trane.com

The information in this telecopy message is confidential, privileged and intended only for the recipient named. If the reader is not a representative of the intended recipient, any review, dissemination or copying of this telecopy or the information it contains is prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone.



RECORDED: 10/02/2009 REEL: 023321 FRAME: 0451